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CLIC INSTRUCTIONS

This booklet contains instructions and
maps for the Car Location Identity Code
(CLIC) and procedures governing the Work
Order Document System.

Maps are not drawn to scale and are to
be used only as a guide to locating
customer and yard tracks and the numbers
assigned to them.

The geographical area covered in this
booklet is divided into zones. Each zone
has designated tracks and/or industries
within its boundary.

A CLIC number will consist of six
digits. The first two digits designate the
zone, the second two digits indicate the
track number within the zone: the last two
digits represent the actual spot along the
track.

The combination of the zone-track-spot
number is known as the "Car Location
Identity Code" (CLIC) System.

This "CLIC" number will be used for
switching and reporting purposes rather
than the industry or track name.

**EXAMPLE OF CLIC NUMBER**
16 09 05 __ Spot Number

Track Number
Zone Number

A1l switch targets or stands have been
painted with a combination of the zone and
track number.

Spot numbers have been painted on
doors; docks, buildings, gates, etc.,
wherever possible.

WORK ORDER DOCUMENT

Any written or verbal instructions is-
sued to yard or road crews requiring work
to be performed during their tour of duty.

NOTE: Exceptions to written work
orders must be noted on the
work orders according to current
instructions; cars handled on
verbal work orders must be
reported on the prescribed form.
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Conductors and Engine Foreman will be
furnished work orders during their tour of
duty.

This document will specify the cars to
be picked up or set out at various
stations, industries, or interchange tracks
serviced by the train or switch job.

Certain information (described below)
must be recorded on the work order document
by the Conductor or Engine Foreman. Prior
to turning in the document at the
designated reporting station, it must be
dated and signed -- even if no work was
accomplished. This is necessary to comply
with the switching and demurrage tariffs as
well as other rules and regulations.

Conductors and Engine Foreman must show
on work order cars handled time and date
work performed CLIC number taken from, CLIC
number left and the appropriate code as
list below:

BO - Bad order-

ND - Work indicated not done (State
reason.)

NIT - Car not in train, or not on track

OTCC - Car on track, carriers convenience

OTNP - Car on track, but not placed
(State reason.) '

PULL - Car pulled, time and date

SPOT - Car spotted, time and date

Conductor/Engine Foreman must have a
notation on work order of any exceptions
taken, such as no car, car not on list, car
out of line, car is hazardous, excess
dimension (when information is not so
indicated on work order), car is carded
rear or head end movement only, or any
other exceptions noted.

If switching is performed without a
work order, the Conductor or Engine Foreman
must complete the prescribed form showing
all the information required above and turn
it in at the designated reporting station.

If an industry request service not
shown on the work order, Conductor/Engine
Foreman should obtain such request in
writing. This request is to be turned in
with work order. If unable to obtain
request in writing, Conductor/Engine
Foreman should record on work order the
name of person making request and the
service requested and performed.




For observation and guidance, the fol-
lowing codes may appear on work orders:

Al - Agri Industries

Bl - Bad Order

BA - Blasting Agent (Hazardous)

CA - Cargill

0 -~ Condemned

CB - Combustible (Hazardous)

CL - Chlorine (Hazardous)

CM - Corrosive (Hazardous)

DG - Dangerous (Hazardous)

DH - Do Not Hump

DU - Do Not Uncouple

FH - Flammable Gas (Hazardous)

FL - Flammable (Hazardous)

FS - Flammable Solid (Hazardous)

FW - Flam. Solid W (Dangerous When Wet)

(Hazardous)

HE - Head End Movement

HP - Houston Public Elevator

HV -~ High value

IP - Interchange Prohibited

IPSW - Intraplant Switch

MR - Mechanical Refrigeration

MCNR - Mechanical Car Not Running

NG - Non-Flammable Gas (Hazardous)

OM - Oxidizer (Hazardous)

OP - Organic Peroxide (Hazardous)
~0X - Oxygen (Hazardous)

PA - Poison Gas (Hazardous)

PB - Poison "B" (Hazardous)

RE - Rear End Only

RM - Radioactive Material (Hazardous)

REJT - Car Rejected by Shipper

RSPT - Respot Due to Carriers Error

TURN ~ Turn Car & Respot

UE - Union Equity

WH - Weigh Heavy

NI - Waive Inspection - Set Direct

WL - Weigh Light

XA - Explosive "A" (Hazardous)
XB - Explosive "B" (Hazardous)
XX - DO NOT MOVE THIS CAR

Good communication and compliance with
instructions is essential for a complete
and successful CLIC operation. Your
cooperation is solicited and appreciated.




022907
073003
073004
043102
043103
043104
043105
043107
043108
043109
043101
043100
043106
070300
070301
070302
070303
014010
073505
073506
073507
073508
073590
073501
073502
073503
073504
015302
015303
015301
015300
023100
073000
052001
052000
052101
052601
052100
052600
050310
051100
051101
051200
051201
042302
042003
042001
042002
042301
042407
042000
042401
042402
042403
042300
042400
013401
013501
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Agri. Prods.
Agri. Prods.

American
American
American
American
American
American
American
American

Minerals
Minerals
Minerals
Minerals
Minerals
Minerals
Minerals
Minerals

Minerals Track
Minerals-Conveyr

American
American

Assoc. Milk Producers Inc.
Assoc. Milk Producers Inc.
Assoc. Milk Producers Inc.
Assoc. Milk Producers Inc.

Bailey Mora Co.
Bergen S/W Steel
Bergen S/W Steel
Bergen S/W Steel
Bergen S/W Steel
Bergen S/W Steel
Bergen S/W Stee)
Bergen S/W Steel
Bergen S/W Steel Overhead
Bergen S/W Steel Overhead
Brown Alcantar & Brown
Brown Alcantar & Brown
Brown Alcantar & Brown

Overhead
Overhead

Open
Dock
Pit
Spout
Spout
Spout
Open
Open
Open
Pit
Open

Spur
Door
Door
Door
Gate/Open
Open
Open
Open

Machine Shop Open
Open Area Open

Crane Bin
Crane Bin
Crane Bin
Crane Bin
Dock
Dock
Dock

Brown Alcantar & Brown Track

Brown's Hole Track
Canutillo Siding

Chemrex Spec. A Dock
Chemrex Spec. Track

Del Norte Masonry Dock
Del Norte Masonry Prods Dock
Del Norte Masonry Track

Del Norte Masonry Track

Dry Wall Supply Open/Gate
Dry Wall Supply

Dry Wall Supply Dock
Dry KWall Supply

Dry Wall Supply Dock
El Paso Elec.-Overhead Crane
E1 Paso Electric 1Inside

El Paso Electric Open

E1 Paso Electric Open

E1 Paso Electric Open

E1 Paso Electric Open

E1 Paso Electric Spur

E1 Paso Electric Tank Spot

E) Paso Electric Tank Spot

E1 Paso Electric Tank Spot

EY Paso Electric Track

El Paso Electric Track

E1 Paso Waste Paper Dock
E1 Paso Waste Paper Dock




013400
013500
013600
013601
013602
013700
013701
013702
013703
013800
015001
022000
022101
022100
022200
022300
022400
022102
051001
051002
051000
020101
020102
020103
020104
020100
022906
043000
043010
043011
043012
. 043013
052002
052003
052004
043600

043601

043602
043603
043604
043605
043606
043608
043610
043607
043609
052400
013900
050300
014000
022900
022911
022912
073500
011700
011700
025100

Waste
Haste
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water

Paso
Paso
Paso
Paso
Paso
Paso
Paso
Paso
Paso
Paso
End Ramp
Engine Lead

Engine Sand Spot

Engine Track

Engine Track

Engine Track

Engine Track

Engine Wash Rack

G & O Distributors

G & O Distributors

G & O Distributors Track
Globe Mills Dock/Gate:
Globe Milils Tank Car Spot
Globe Milis Tank Car Spot
Globe Mills Tank Car Spot
Globe Mills Track
Guthrie Mattress Co.
Hidro Gas

Hidro Gas Spot
Hidro Gas Spot
Hidro Gas Spot
Hidro Gas Spot
Howrey Lumber
Howrey Lumber
Howrey Lumber
Howrey Lumber Co.
Howrey Lumber Co.
Howrey Lumber Co.
Howrey Lumber Co.
Howrey Lumber Co.
Howrey Lumber Co.
Howrey Lumber Co.
Howrey Lumber Co.
Howrey Lumber Co.
Howrey Lumber Co. Open
Howrey Lumber Co. Open
Industrial Lead Track
Industry Lead

Industry Lead

Industry Track

Industry Track

Paper Track
Paper Track
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utitities
Utitities
Water Utilities
Water Utilities
Ramp

Open

Open

Open

Open
Door
Gate

Door

Gate
Gate

Dock
Dock
Door
Door
Door
Door
Door
Door

Pit/Open

Pit/Dock
Hoist/Dock

Gate/Dock

Jim Johnson
Jim Johnson

Door
Door

Lead to Bergen Southwest Steel Co.
Lead to SP Yard Interchange
Lead to SP Yard Interchange

Lower Coal Tra

ck
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030100 Main Track into Plant (East End
Leased Track)

030000 Main Track into Plant (West End)

015304 Martin Brokerage Dock/Gate

041500 Mc Nutt Spur

070200 Miramonte Industrial Lead Track

070100 Montoya Siding

015200 New South Team Track

021100 North Coach Track

040190 Parker Brothers Open

020900 Power House Lead

015000 Ramp Track

021200 Rip Track

021300 Rip Track

021400 Rip Track .

021201 Rip-Battery Charger

013000 River Track

013000 River Track

052500 Rock Tenn Spur

052501 Rock-Tenn Dock

052502 Rock-Tenn Dock

052503 Rock-Tenn Dock

052504 Rock-Tenn Dock

052505 Rock-Tenn Dock

011800 Runaround

020400 Sampler Track

019800 Scale and Scale House Track

021000 South Coach Track

040100 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.

040200 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.

040300 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.

040400 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.

040401 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.

040500 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.

040501 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.

040502 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.

040600 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.

040700 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.

040800 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.

040801 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.

040802 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.

040803 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.

040900 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.

042100 Storage No. 1 Track

042200 Storage No. 2 Track

021500 Stub Rip

019700 Stub Track

022903 Sun Drygoods

022904 Sun Drygoods

022905 Sun Drygoods




042507 Swig Cotton 0i1 Open
Thru (3 Open Spots)

042510 Swig Cotton 0i1 Open
042611 Swig Cotton 011 Open
Thru (6 Open Spots)
042616 Swig Cotton 0i1 Open
042618 Swig Cotton Qi1 Open
042619 Swig Cotton 011 Open
042620 Swig Cotton 0i1 Open
042621 Swig Cotton 041 Spout
042622 Swig Cotton 0i1 Open

042503 Swig Cotton 0i1 Dock

042504 Swig Cotton 0il Dock/Door
042501 Swig Cotton 0il Door

042502 Swig Cotton 0i1 Door

042505 Swig Cotton 0il Open

042506 Swig Cotton Oil Open

042500 Swig Cotton 0§l Track

042600 Swig Cotton 0il1 Track

042617  Swig Cotton QOil-Tank Spot
012100 Switching Lead

024000  TOFC Loading/Unloading Track
024100 °~ TOFC Loading/Unloading Track
024200 TOFC Loading/Unloading Track
015100 Team Track

073100 Team Track

073602 Tesco Foundry ' Pit
073603 Tesco Foundry Open
073509 Tesco Foundry Overhead Crane Open
073601 Tesco Foundry Overhead Crane Open
073600 Tesco Foundry Spur

070500 Texas International

070600 Texas International

070601 Texas International

070602 Texas International

052401 Timber Systems Open
071101  Tre-Pol Dock
071102 Tre-Pol Dock
071103  Tre-Pol Dock
071104 Tre-Pol Dock
071105 Tre-Pol Open
071106 Tre-Pol Open
071107  Tre-Pol Open
071108 Tre-Pol Open
071109 Tre-Pol - Open

071100 Tre-Pol Track

013805 Tri-State Dock

015305 Tri-State Dock

025200 Upper Coal Track

025200 Upper Coal Track

012300 Upper Switching Lead

014001 Vacant Whse 9 Spots - Docks
073001 Vebco Dock
073002 Vebco Pit
043501  Weyerhauser Lumber Co. Open
043502 Weyerhauser Lumber Co. Open
043503  Weyerhauser Lumber Co. Spout
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043504
043505
043506

Thruy
043509
043500
050100
014006
012200
012400
012500
012900
013100
013200
013300
019900
010100
011000
011100
011200
011300
011400
011500
011600
010200
010300
010400
010500
010600
010700
010800
010900
050200

1353P
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Weyerhauser Lumber Co. Open
Weyerhauser Lumber Co.  Spout
Weyerhauser Lumber Co. Open
(4 Open Spots)

Weyerhauser Lumber Co. Open
Weyerhauser Lumber Co.

White Siding

World Wide Sales & Marketing

Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Zach

Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Frack
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
White

No.
Industry Lead Track




Zone 1 (E1 Paso 29500)

019900 Yard Track 011800 Runaround
010100 Yard Track No. 1 013000 River Track
010200 Yard Track No. 2 014000 Industry Track
010300 Yard Track No. 3 014001 Vacant Whse 9 Spots - Docks
010400 Yard Track No. 4 014006 World Wide Sales & Marketing
010500 Yard Track No. 5 014010 Bailey Mora Co. Gate/Open
010600 Yard Track No. 6 015000 Ramp Track
010700 Yard Track No. 7 015001 End Ramp Ramp
010800 Yard Track No. 8 015100 Team Track
010900 Yard Track No. 9 015200 New South Team Track
011000 Yard Track No. 10 015300 Brown Alcantar & Brown Track
011100 Yard Track No. 11 015301 Brown Alcantar & Brown Dock
011200 Yard Track No. 12 015302 Brown Alcantar & Brown Dock
011300 Yard Track No. 13 015303 Brown Alcantar & Brown Dock
011400 Yard Track No. 14 015304 Martin Brokerage Dock/Gate
011500 Yard Track No. 15 015305 Tri-State Dock
011600 Yard Track No. 16 019700 Stub Track
011700 Lead to SP Yard Interchange
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Zone 1 (E1 Paso 29500)

019900 Yard Track 012900 Yard Track
010100 Yard Track No. 1 013000 River Track
010200 Yard Track No. 2 013100 Yard Track ‘ ?
010300 Yard Track No. 3 013200 Yard Track . . . .
010400 Yard Track No. 4 013300 Yard Track .
010500 Yard Track No. 5 013400 El Paso Waste Paper Track
010600 Yard Track No. 6 013401 El Paso Haste Paper Dock
010700 Yard Track No. 7 013500 El Paso Waste Paper Track ‘
010800 Yard Track No. 8 013501 El Paso Haste Paper Dock
010900 Yard Track No. 9 013600 El Paso Water Utilities
011000 Yard Track No. 10 013601 El Paso Water Utilities Open
011100 Yard Track No. 11 : - 013602 El Paso Hater Utilities Pit/Open
011200 Yard Track No. 12 013700 E1 Paso Water Utilities
011300 Yard Track No. 13 013701 El Paso Hater Utilities Open
011400 Yard Track No. 14 - 013702 El Paso Water Utilities Pit/Dock
011500 Yard Track No. 15 013703 E1 Paso Water Utilities Hotst/Dock .
011600 Yard Track No. 16 © 013800 El Paso Water Utilities ’
011700 Lead to SP Yard Interchange 013805 Tri-State Dock
012200 Yard Track 013900 Industry Lead ' -
012400 Yard Track ' 019800 Scale and Scale House Track )
012500 Yard Track
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Zone 2 (E) Paso 29500)

022900
022903
022904
022905
022906
022907
022911
022912
023100
024000
024100
024200

Page 5

Industry Track
Sun Drygoods
Sun Drygoods
Sun Drygoods

Guthrie Mattress Co. Door

. Open
Jim Johnson Door
Jim Johnson Door

Brown's Hole Track

TOFC Loading/Unloading Track
TOFC Loading/Unloading Track
TOFC Loading/Unloading Track

—
FREIGHT OFFICE

MECHANIZED TOFC/COFC RAMP

ZONE NO. 2
SHEEY 1OF 3
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Zone 2 (E1 Paso 29500)
020900 Power House Lead 022100 Engine Track

021000 South Coach Track : 022101 Engine Sand Spot Open

021100 North Coach Track 022102 Engine Wash Rack Open

021200 Rip Track 022200 Engine Track

021201 Rip-Battery Charger 022300 Engine Track

021300 Rip Track 022400 Engine Track

021400 Rip Track 025100 Lower Coal Track

021500 Stub Rip . 025200 Upper Coal Track

022000 Engine Lead
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Zone 2 (E1 Paso 29500)

012100
012300
020100
020101
020102
020103
020104
020400
025200
030000
030100

Page 9

Switching Lead

Upper Switching Lead

Globe Mills Track

Globe Mills

Globe Milis

Globe Mills

Globe Milis

Sampler Track

Upper Coal Track

Main Track into Plant (MWest End)

Dock/Gate
Tank Car Spot
Tank Car Spot
Tank Car Spot

Main Track into Plant (East End Leased Track)

CALDWELL

ZONE NO.2,
SHEET 30F 3




Zone 4 (E1 Paso 29500)

040190 Parker Brothers Open
040100 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.(LfAs¢D)
040200 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co. (Ind. Sw.)
040300 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.
040400 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.
040401 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.
040500 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.
040501 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.
040502 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co.
040600 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co. (Ind. Sw.)
040700 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co. (Ind. Sw.)
040800 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co. Track
040801 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co. 011 Pump
040802 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co. Spout
040803 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co. Ramp
040900 Southwestern Sunbelt Cement Co. (Ind. Sw.)
041500 Mc Nutt Spur
Page 11
N Y
—T T Y \_/,on::"“ Rf/":
w“’ﬁiﬁ‘* AND ° df:
‘ /ﬁr\““nos %‘:,ng{risgga“ t Ll “Ul’.: SPUR d
PARKINO AREA
0403
0404
“53 = 0408 |
ncmoo »oost L e q G
il k}\l 1(!’ |

"i-..iﬁﬂﬁvngamn1 = %r"

% E ZONE NO. 4
g SHEET 1 OF 2
\ * 5 '
\
PAGE 12

.
\



Zone 4 (E1 Paso 29500)

043100 American Minerals Track 043600

042000 E) Paso Electric Spur 042500 Swig Cotton 0i1 Track Howrey Lumber Co.
042001 E) Paso Electric Open 042507 Swig Cotton 0i) Open 043101 American Minerals Open 043601 Howrey Lumber Co.
042002 E1 Paso Electric Open Thru (3 Open Spots) 043102 American Minerals Spout 043602 Howrey Lumber Co.
042003 E) Paso Electric Inside 042510 Swig Cotton 0i1 Open 043103 American Minerals Spout 043603 Howrey Lumber Co.
042100 Storage No. 1 Track 042600 Swig Cotton 041 Track 043104 American Minerals Spout 043604 Howre‘y Lumber Co.
042200 Storage No. 2 Track 042611 Swig Cotton 0il Open 043105 American Minerals Open 043605 Howrey Lumber Co.
042300 EV Paso Electric Track Thru (6 Open Spots) 043106 American Minerals-Conveyr 043606 Howrey Lumber Co.
042301 E) Paso Electric Open 042616 Swig Cotton 011 Open 043107 American Minerals Open 043607 Howrey Lumber Co.
042302 E1 Paso Elec.~Overhead Crane 042617 Swig Cotton Oil-Tank Spot 043108 American Minerals Open 043608 Howrey Lumber Co.
042400 E1 Paso Electric Track 042618 Swig Cotton 0i) Open 043109 American Minerals Pit 043609 Howrey Lumber Co.
042401 EY Paso Electric Tank Spot 042619 Swig Cotton 0il} Open 043500 Weyerhauser Lumber Co. 043610 Howrey Lumber Co.
042402 E1 Paso Electric Tank Spot 042620 Swig Cotton 0il Open 043501 Weyerhauser Lumber Co. Open

042403 E) Paso Electric Tank Spot 042621 Swig Cotton 0i Spout 043502 Weyerhauser Lumber Co. Open

042407 E1 Paso Electric Open 042622 Swig Cotton 0i1 Open 043503 Weyerhauser Lumber Co. Spout

042500 Swig Cotton 0il Track 043000 Hidro Gas 043504 Weyerhauser Lumber Co. Open

042501 Swig Cotton 01 Door 043010 Hidro Gas Spot 043505 Weyerhauser Lumber Co. Spout

042502 Swig Cotton 0i1 Door 043011 MHidro Gas Spot 043506 Weyerhauser Lumber Co. Open

042503 Swig Cotton 0il Dock 043012 Hidro Gas Spot  Thru (4 Open Spots)

042504 Swig Cotton 0i1 Dock/Door 043013 Hidro Gas Spot " 043509 Weyerhauser Lumber Co. Open

042505 Swig Cotton 0il Open

042506 Swig Cotton 0i1 Open
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Zone 5 (E1 Paso 29500)

050100 Hhite Siding 052400 Industrial Lead Track
050200 Zach HWhite Industry Lead Track 052401 Timber Systems Open
050300 Industry Lead 052500 Rock Tenn Spur
050310 Dry Wall Supply Open/Gate 052501 Rock-Tenn Dock
051100 Dry Wall Supply 052502  Rock-Tenn Dock
051101  Dry Wall Supply Dock 052503 Rock-Tenn Dock
051200 Dry HWall Supply 052504 Rock-Tenn Dock
051201 Dry Hall Supply Dock 052505 Rock-Tenn Dock
051000 G & O Distributors Track - 052600 Del Norte Masonry Track
051001 G & O Distributors Door 052601 Del Norte Masonry Prods Dock
051002 G & O Distributors Gate
052000 Chemrex Spec. Track
052001 Chemrex Spec. Dock
052002 Howrey Lumber Gate
052003 Howrey Lumber ‘ Gate
052004 Howrey Lumber Gate/Dock
052100 Del Norte Masonry Track
052101  Del Norte Masonry Dock
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Zone 7 (El Paso 29500)

070100 Montoya Siding 071106 Tre-Pol Open
070200 Miramonte Industrial Lead Track ' 071107  Tre-Pol Open
070300  Assoc. Milk Producers Inc. Spur 071108  Tre-Pol Open
070301 Assoc. Milk Producers Inc. Door 071109  Tre-Pol Open
070302 Assoc. Milk Producers Inc. . Door
070303 Assoc. Milk Producers Inc. Door

070500 Texas International
070600 Texas International
070601 Texas International
070602 Texas International
071100 Tre-Pol Track

071101  Tre-Pol Dock
071102  Tre-Pol . Dock
071103  Tre-Pol Dock
071104 Tre-Pol Dock
071105 Tre-Pol Open
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Zone 7 (E1 Paso 29500)

.O

073000 Canutillo Siding 073590 Bergen S/W Steel Open Area Open
073001 Vebco Dock 073600 Tesco Foundry Spur
073002 Vebco : Pit 073601 Tesco Foundry Overhead Crane Open
073003 Agri. Prods. Dock 073602 Tesco Foundry Pit
073004 Agri. Prods. Pit 073603 Tesco Foundry Open
073100 Team Track
073500 Lead to Bergen Southwest Steel Co.
073501 Bergen S/W Steel Overhead Crane Bin
073502 Bergen S/W Steel Overhead Crane Bin
073503 Bergen S/W Steel Overhead Crane Bin
073504 Bergen S/H Steel Overhead Crane 8in
073505 Bergen S/W Steel Open
073506 Bergen S/W Steel Open
073507 Bergen S/W Stee) Open
073508 Bergen S/W Steel Machine Shop Open
073509 Tesco Foundry Overhead Crane Open
1353P
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